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What is QA?

How does REMrate work?

What are some REMrate MVP entries?
Questions

Lunch

e
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Glenn and Tom do QA _
* EnergyLogic =~ 3000

We do a LOT of QA
 Rating Provider =~ 2500

« 3" Party QA =~2000

e
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« HERS Police? Or Constructive Feedback Loop?
* 10% File QA

* 1% Field QA

* Improve Ratings

* Improve Raters

e
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« Compare REM file to field data collection

* Look at plans and takeoffs, photos, etc.

* What determines pass or fail?

» Pass / Fall threshold is +/- 3 points or 3%

e
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* It iIs VERY hard to be VERY good
« EVERYONE FAILS (some) QA (even me)

 HERS ratings are a constant learning
opportunity.

e
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 Tiny mistakes in a REM file compound

« Set yourself up to minimize these mistakes

e
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Inputs

 CFA Outputs

* \Volume « HERS Score

* Floors

e U-factors » Code Compliance
* Doors

» Mechanical Equip * [other useful stuff]

* Blower Door

e

www.nrglogic.com



How does REM/Rate Work?
\"& ,‘r

.’\*
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* Floors above grade

- Foundation Type * Mechanical EAE

» Framed Floors * Building Area

- Radiant Barrier Roof ~ * Window Orientation
e CFLs * On Grade Slab

+ Clothes Washer * Ventilation

- Sealed Attic Gables ~ * Climate Zone

* Roof Color

e
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Let’s

Morning 10077 Hough Point
Subdivision: Meridian

Map

ical

Parker

KB

Do an Inspection

1763

e * Garbge * Garge * Garhge

Xcel-ES-09 Code-Final w/LtD

Garage A
Fan' | Fan' _ Fan® Rt AR
n F

rage * Garage
Fdin

Gaben Ambient

Fdtn® lept An Fdtn
In F

Ambient

Ambient * Ambient Ambig
Fdtn Fdtn Fdtn

Ambient Ambig|
Fdtn Fdtn




— Site Information:

« San Diego 92023

Climate Location: ISan [ieqo, Ca

— Llility

e Charleston 29023

Updated: 01:08:05 PM

12178

Electricity:

Gas

Propane:

ail:

Kemzene:

WWood:

[Calitoria E ~] .
[ California NG | [
[None ~] ..
|More ~] ..
[Mone =l
[None ~] ..

= Programs

V2 0 ENERGY...
V25 ENERGY .
V3.0 ENERGY...
V3.0r ENERG...
V31 ENERGY .
Tax Credit

DOE Zero Ene...
HERS Index

NY HERS Score
Code

|ECC 2012 En...

— Site Infarmation:

Climate Location; Itharlestun, SC

— Llkility

Faz:

Fropane:

i

Wood:

Electricity:

K.erozene:

| Califomia E

| California NG

IN:::ne

IN:::ne

IN:::ne

IN:::ne

Passes
Passes
Fails
Fails
Fails
Fails
Fails
69

MAA

Fails

Updated: 01:10:07 PM

A

= Programs
V2.0 ENERGY ...
V2.5 ENERGY ...
V3.0 ENERGY ...
V3.0" ENERG...
V3.1 ENERGY ...
Ta Credit
DOE Zero Ene...
HERS Index
MNY HERS Score
= Code
|[ECC 2012 En...

Paszes
Paszes
Failg
Failg
Failg
Failg
Fails
60

MAA

Fails




 Greenshoro, NC — 4A

— Select Location

— By Zip Code

Firzt 3 Digits:

By State and City
State/Province: INE j

And City:
Cherry Paint
Elizabeth City
Elizabethtowmn

Elkin

FaEetteville

Greenvile
Hendersonville
Hickar
Kinztaon

b urphiy

— Current Selection and Data
Greenzborn, NC

The following values are used

OMLY to determineg the required
inzulation levels for MEC, IECC
and A5SHRAE 90.2 compliance.

ISE??
I'I 1020

Idmfi‘-.
0.7z
20

HOD, Base BAF:
COH, Baze 74F:

IECC Climate Zone:

ASHRAE W Factor: I |
Dezign Heating Temp: I
Dezign Cooling Temp: IEIEI

 Greenville, NC — 3A

— Select Location

— By Zip Code

Firzt 3 Digits:

— By State and City

State/Province: I MHC j
And City:

Cherry Paint
Elizabeth City
Elizabethtawn
Elkin
Fayetteville
[areenzbara
[areenyvile
Hendersonville
Hickar
Kinztaon

b urphiy

— Current Selection and Data
Greetwville, NC

The following values are used

OMLY to determineg the required
inzulation levels for MEC, IECC
and A5SHRAE 90.2 compliance.

|31 B3
I'I E040

HOD, Base BAF:
COH, Baze 74F:

IECE Clirnate Zone: 34

i

ASHRAE W Factar:

Dezign Cooling Temp: I

07z
Dezign Heating Temp: IEE
94
Help |

LCancel I

k. LCancel I Help I

* Another 9 point HERS Swing
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Let’s Do an Inspection
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Analysis

2 x

Analysis

|Epdated: 04:17:18 PM

| |deated:04:17:18 PM

el 7 &

Conditioned S...
Shell Area
AG Shell Area
Foundation W...
Slab Foors
Frame Floors
Rim and Band ...
Above-Grade ...
Windows
Doors
Ceilings
Skylights
Ducts

=l Ratios
Window-To-Wall
Window-To-F...

North
Northeast
East
Southeast
South
Southwest
West

=l Total Area (sq ft)

3583
7544
3989
1867.5
1792

0
2075
1885.4
258.0
420
1792
0.0
860.0

0.137
0.072

= Window Area By Orientatio...

16.0
0.0
148.0
0.0
68.0
0.0
260

=

=l Programs
V2.0 ENERGY...
V2.5 ENERGY...
V3.0 ENERGY...
Tax Credit
DOE Challenge
HERS Index
NY HERS Score
=) Code
IECC 2012 En...
IECC 2009 En...
IECC 2006 En...
IECC 2004 En...
IECC 2003 En...
IECC 2001 En...
IECC 2000 En...
IECC 1998 En...
ECCCNYS-2010
ECC of Southe...
MEC 1885 En...
MEC 1593 En...
MEC 1992 En...

ASHRAE 90.2 ...

Passes
Passes
Passes
Fails
Fails
63
N/A

Passes
Passes
Passes
Passes
Passes
Passes
Passes
Passes
Fails

Passes
Passes
Passes
Passes
Passes

Ambiept - Ambient Ambient - Ambie
Fdtn Fdtn Fdtn Fdtn

Ambient ~ Ambi i
Fgn' Vgt moiept " Ambie

Fdtn Fdtn

\__Energy, Area | Compliance| b

\._Energy -Kre%tdmpliance |
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Analysis

o X Analysis

|Updated: 04:17:18 PM

| |Updated: 04:17:18 PM

[EElsh 7 &

[EElsh 7 &

= Total Area (sq ft)

4| | Programs

Conditioned S... 3583 V2.0 ENERGY... Passes

Shell Area 7544 V2.5 ENERGY... Passes

AG Shell Area 3583 V3.0 ENERGY... Passes

Foundation W... 18675 Tax Credit Fails

Slab Floors 1792 DOE Challenge  Fails

Frame Floors 0 HERS Index 63

Rimand Band ... 2075 NY HERS Score  N/A

AboveGrade ... 18854 =) Code

Windows 258.0 IECC 2012 En... Passes

Doors 420 IECC 2009 En... Passes

Ceilings 1792 |ECC 2006 En... Passes

Skylights 0.0 IECC 2004 En... Passes

Ducts 860.0 IECC 2003 En... Passes

=l Ratios |ECC 2001 En... Passes
Window-To-Wall 0.137 |IECC 2000 En... Passes
Window-To-A... 0.072 IECC 1998 En... Passes —
= Window Area By Orientatio... ECCCNYS-2010  Fails . =
North 16.0 ECC of Southe... Passes e e
Northeast 0.0 MEC 1995 En... Passes T : o o om om om om om o
East 1480 — MEC 1993 En... Passes (AR S
Southeast 0.0 MEC 1992En... Passes AR
South 68.0 ASHRAE 902 .. Passes [ e e
Southwest 0.0 o o G o Om Om
West 26.0 ~| e
4 \Energj}#\rea | compliance| b 4 “\_Energy | Area\ Compliance | b =2
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Analysis

a X

Analysis

Pkdaedii3112PM

| Pjpdated'ii'31 12 PM

Bzl 7 &

= Total Area (sq ft) -

Conditioned S..

AG Shell Area

Foundation W..
Slab Foors
Frame Floors
Rim and Band .
Above-Grade ..
Windows
Doors
Ceilings
Skylights
Ducts

=l Ratios
Window-To-Wall

Window-To-F..

=/ Window Area By Orientatio...

North

South
Southwest
West

b Oy N N
LW N -
W oo N m
[p]

et -]

N = D o O W
o
(A%

S
- 0 W oM
©

[ p] _f\) W o o

(— S
=] (%)
W

l
(&=
w
o

0.140

nno
u,'u.'}

16.0
0.0
148.0

0.0

nn
<“uU.JU

0.0

40 v
&.U |

Bzl 7 &

=] vProg’ans

/2.0 ENERGY
V2.5 ENERGY
0 ENERGY

Tax Credit

DOE Challenge
HERS Index

NY HERS Score

|IECC 2000 En..
IECC 1998 En..
ECCCNYS-2010
ECC of Southe.

MEC 1995 En..

gl

T
pu

[

w N W

[==0N}

4 \E@Area LCompliance] 2

4 \Energ_yJ\Are%\Compliancel 2

Passes
Fails
Fails
Fails
Fails
65

/A

Fails

Passes
Passes
Passes
Passes
Passes
Passes
Passes
Fails

Passes
Passes
Passes
Passes
Passes

o

-0

i -

-0

0

-0 o]
-0
-~
-0
o
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Modeling Walkout Basements




e 1 slab tricks REM/Rate

|Updated: 03:53:10 PM

EEl2) # &

~ Slab Floor Properties Summary
# | Name Type Area| Depth| Full Per| Grad...
1 Slab Uninsulated™ 896 8.5 180 0
2 Slab Uninsulated* 896 0.0 180 60
New Delete I Copy |
— Slab Floor Properties
Name: |Slab
Tope: [T R ~| .. |
Area (sq ft): [335 Full Perimeter (ft): [180.0
Depth Below Grade (ft): 0.0 Total Exposed Perimeter (ft): 100.0
(O if on-grade) B —
On-Grade Exposed Perimeter [ft):  |60.0

www.nrglogic.com

= Programs
V2.0 ENERGY... Passes
V25 ENERGY... Passes
V3.0 ENERGY... Fails
Tax Credit Fails
DOE Challenge  Fails
HERS Index 63
NY HERS Score N/A

=l Code
|[ECC 2012 En... Fails
[ECC 2009 En... Passes
|ECC 2006 En... Passes
|ECC 2004 En... Passes
|ECC 2003 En... Passes
|IECC 2001 En... Passes
|ECC 2000 En... Passes
|IECC 1998 En... Passes |
ECCCNYS-2010 Fails



Modeling Walkout Basements

 Be sure to model 2 slabs

Walkout Basement
(daylight basement)

HELP!!

"below-grade" slab
Grade Line Blue= exposed perimeter

Slab subdividing line

"on-grade" slab
Red= exposed perimeter

Red also shows "on-grade” exposed perimeter.




RS

onditioned Space [sq ft):
of Conditioned Space (cu ft):

It:

lEJ_pdated: 04:02:31 PM

l%_]%g_g P

= Programs
V2.0 ENERGY... Passes
TTrans

Type:

ISingle-famin detached

~|

pe [Apartm

of Units: 1

1 or Above

1] 66

of Bedroor 4

~7e  Fails

ore N/A

on Type:
1Crawl Space Type:

Boundary Location:

NZ&

= IECC 2000 En..

IHEM Default vl IECC 1998 En...

ECCCNYS-2010

<

L

ECC of Southe...
MEC 1985 En...
MEC 1993 En..

MEC 1992 En...
ASHRAE90.2 ...

Passes
Passes
Fails

Passes
Passes
Passes
Passes
Passes

Conditioned Space [sq ft):
of Conditioned Space [cu ft):

Tilk:

3653

|341 90
l201 3

1 Type: | Sinale-family detached vl I
ype [&partments Only]:

of Units: 2 v
—_— ———
n or Above Grade:

of Bedrooms: 4

iion Type:

d Crawl Space Type: N/ -

Boundary Location:

IREM Default VI

On-Grade Slab = Floor On or Above Grade!

glogic.com

Epdated: 04:04:22 PM

E:

| = Programs
V2.0 ENERGY...
V2.5 ENERGY...

llenge
dex
5 Score

IECC 2001 En...
IECC 2000 En...
IECC 1998 En...
ECCCNYS-2010
ECC of Southe...
MEC 1985 En...
MEC 1593 En...
MEC 1932 En...
ASHRAE 90.2 ..

Passes
Passes

Fails
Fails
63

N/A

Passes
Passes
Passes
Fails

Passes
Passes
Passes
Passes
Passes



* Model 2 slabs — Use the help menu!

* Floors ON OR ABOVE grade

e
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%ted

« Celling area = Attic Exterior Area

— Celling Properties

M ame:

Flat Attic

Type:

Ceiling Area [zq ft):

E38 Blow Cpen =1

1732

Bttic Extenior [2q f):

U=0_02& j

Calculate |

www.nrglogic.com




 Celling area = Attic Exterior
Area

* Celling library type = Vaulted

* Calculate button does
nothing!

— Ceiling Properties

M arne: I‘-.J'aulted Attic

Type: B328 Blow Clsd &1+ U=0.025 j |

Ceiling Area [zq f): |224E| Attic Esterior [zq ft): IEE#D Calculate |

www.nrglogic.com



« Celling area < Attic Exterior
Area

* Insulated gable end walls must Sealed
be modeled

 Best practice is to model as
AGW with sealed attic location

e
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DeEHt ME W B& EE 2

— Ceiling Properties Summary

5is
Updated: 12:37:35 FM

#I M ame I Type

I Area I

Shyle I R adiant

3l 7 =

1 Altic
2 Altic

R-21 sealed attic™
R-21 sealed attic™*

2319 Sealed .. MNo
0 Sealed.. Mo

Mew |

Delete |

Copy |

— Celling Properties

Mame: IAttic

Ceiling Area [sq ft): IE

— Roof Properties [optional inputg)

Eterior Color:

Radiant B arrier: Mo

T_I,IDEZ ID.—Z:L gezled =

Clay or Concrete Roofing Tiles:

Sub-Tile Wentilation Present: Mo =

+ The exterior attic area is showing much larger than the ceiling area. this could
overstate the energy consumption. Please verfy that the inputs are comect.

* You have a ceiling listed with an area of 0. You should either delete the ceiling or

w

Programs

V2.0 ENERGY...
V2.5 ENERGY...
V3.0 ENERGY...
V3.0° ENERG...
V3.1 ENERGY...
Tax Credit

DOE Zero Ene...
HERS Index 64
NY HERS Scors

|ECC 2003 En...

|ECC 2001 En...

|IECC 2000 En...

|IECC 1998 En...
ECCCNYS-2010 | Fails
ECC of Southe...  Passes
MEC 1995 En... Passes
MEC 1992 En... Passes
MEC 1992 En... Passes
ASHRAE 90.2 ... Passes

Energy LAlea\,\Eompliance IT

Detailed

Raleigh, NC 02/14/15

e Gable walls included on
Cellings page

« Modeled as ceiling with
only exterior area

THIS

 Celiling /= Exterior

« HERS 64

www.nrglogic.com



Dzt ®EH Ok & EE 2

— Ceiling Properties Summary

# | Mame I

Type

Hi
Updated: 12:35:06 FM

1 Al

R-21 zealed attic™*

Auea | Style | Radiant ‘%J, ¥ &
o

2319 Sealed .. N

MNew |

Delete |

Copy |

— Ceiling Properties

Mame: |Attic

Type: IR—Zl sealed attic***

Ceiling Area [3q ft): |231 |

R adiant Barrier: Mo

-

Mo emors or wamings exist.

= Programs

V2.0 ENERGY...
V2.5 ENERGY...
V3.0 ENERGY...
V3.0° ENERG...
V3.1 ENERGY...
Tax Credit

DOE Zero Ene...
HERS Index

NY HERS Score

|ECC 2012 En...
009 En...
06 En...
|ECC 2004 En...
|ECC 2002 En... Passes
|IECC 2001 En... Passes
|ECC 2000 En... Passes
|IECC 1998 En... Passes
ECCCNYS-2010 | Fails
ECC of Southe... Passes
MEC 1985 En... Passes
MEC 1992 En... Passes
MEC 1992 En... | Passes
ASHRAES0.2 ... Passes

Eneray L Alea\LCumpliance

Detailed

Raleigh, NC 02/14/15

e Gable walls included on
Cellings page
e Used “calculate’

shortcut (x1.25)

THIS

Ceiling /= Exterior

HERS 65

www.nrglogic.com



Reports Tools Help

DexEe BE . Wk 6 20 ?

— Ceiling Properties Summary

St}llel R adiant
2319 Sealed.. Nao

ﬂl Mame I Type | Aleal
1 Altic R-21 zealed athic™

New | Deletel
— Ceiling Properties

I arme: I.&ttic

Type: IR—Z:L sealed attic**+*
Ceiling &rea [zq ft): |231 9

—Roof Properties [optional inputg)

IDark 'I Clay or Concrete Roofing Tiles: IND VI

Radiant Barrier: Mo -

Copy |

U=0.04¢ j _I
Calculat

Attic: Exterior [=q ft]:

Exterior Color:

e

Errors/\Warning o x

No emors or wamings exist.

sis o x
Updated: 12:32:35 PM

5178

= Programs
V2.0 ENERGY... Passes
V2.5 ENERGY... Passes
V3.0 ENERGY... Passes
V30" ENERG.. Passes
V3.1 ENERGY... Fails
Tax Credit Fails
DOE Zero Ene... | Fails
HERS Index 66
NY HERS Score | N/A

=l Code
|IECC 2012 En... | Fails
|IECC 2009 En... | Passes
|IECC 2006 En... | Passes
|IECC 2004 En... | Passes
|IECC 2002 En... | Passes

B of Soutf=... sz
MEC 1335 En... | Passes
MEC 1393 En... | Passes
MEC 1392 En... | Passes
ASHRAESD.Z .. Passes

< Energy lLAlea\Cu-mpliance [

Detailed

Raleigh, NC 02/14/15

 Gable walls modeled on
AGW Screen

 Celling = Exterior

« HERS 66

DO THIS

www.nrglogic.com



 Who can tell me what this 1s?
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B,

You

W

e o COMFEEDAGK s £

« Might not change HERS score — BUT COME ON

Wi,
AN ALSN ena.

TMWAT S DATE;

AFUE: K2.1%

Ouput Hoating Capacity. €6 NBTUH
The following data is for reference onty and s not certified by AHRI:

o €9 NBTUH

=3 5.5 MMSTUN

Eas 708 KWty

PE: 134 Wads

Fumaca Type: Non-Weatarized

Confg: Upfiow, Horizontal

Fual Typa: Natwal Gas,Propans Gas

— Mechanical Equipment Properties

MNumber of Units: |1

Performance Adj. (%) |1 00.0

Library Type: | Space Heating LI
] :

Equipment: |92AFUE Gas Furn 70k ;] | I
. Location: |Condilioned area ;l

Heating Cooling DHW

Load Served (%} [100.0 [0.0 |00

www.nrglogic.com




-

P REM/Rate v 14.5.1 - Plan 1610 Canterberry FB.blg = B

n X
Component State | ~
F=+ REM/Rate v 14.5.1 - Plan 1610 Canterberry FB.blg = B B2 MA40TEFBN
B MAG03EFEN
Bw/: MIS03N4 P
Bsses
B PDX250TEEM10 Fails
B PD2B0TEBMT3 Fails
 Mlrherdie S B PD<250TEEN Fails
2:58:40 PM B/ PDX250TEFEN Fai
i ... Fails
& Sy v o Fis
Component State | — u I ... Fails
B M1 AOTEFENA NERGY.. Passes New Delete | Cuat | Copy | Paste I e I &5
B/ M440TEFEN MNERGY... Passes H/A
B M45036FEMN NERGY... Fails
B MIS03N4 EMERG.. Fails Mame: [Brw: PORZ50TEFEM elec - |Fails
B\W: PDX250TEBN1D NERGY.. Fais Passes
B/ PDx250TEEM13 i Fails W ater Heater Type: IEonventionaI .. Passes
E'w: PDX250TEEN ero Ene. . Fails Passes
FOTEFEN - Index & Fuel Type: IEIectric ... Passes
R ERS Score | N/A Energy Factor Passes
Passes
Mew Delete I Cut I Copy L.
5012 En . Fais Recovery Efficiency: . ... Passes
2009 En... Passes Wiater Tank Size [gallons): Fails
Narme: IBW. FO%250T 6FEN 2006 En...  Passes Extra Tank Inzsulation [R-value): Passes
: - 2004En.. Passes Passes
Paszes
‘water Heater Type: IConventionaI 2003 En.. | Passes P
2001En.. Passes 35585
Maote: I Passes
Fuel Type: INaturaI gas 2000 En..  Passes :
} 1958 En... Passes
Eeroliacos NYS-2010  Fails
Recovery Efficiency: of Southe... Passes 0K, | Cancel | Help I
‘Water Tank Size [gallans): 1995 En... Passes
S 1Tt S L 1993 En.. Passes
Euxtra Tank Insulation (R-value]: X 1592 En... Passes
BAE 907 . Passes 4 Energy LAIea\Cumpliante 13
Detailed Parker, CO 0214115
Mote: I
No
i) I
ergy LAlea\LCumplbnce I

Detailed Parker, CO 02/14/15

www.nrglogic.com



Component

State |~

REUAC2528FFUD-US &
REUA2520FFU-US
REUAAZS2BFFUD-US
REU4A2535FFUD-UC
REU-KB3237FFUD-US
Eternal GL320%

Mame:

water Heater Type:
Fuel Type:

Energy Factor:

Recovery Efficiency:

Wwater T ank Size [gallong]:

|State: ESE 52 DORT

I Corventional

I Electric

Extra Tank Inzulation [R-value]:

Mote: I

DKl

Cancel |

Mo emrors or wamings exist.

Help |

:01:02:32 FM

7 &

Passes

5 ENERGY... | Fails
0 ENERGY... | Fails
0" ENERG... |Fails
1EMERGY... Fails

Fails

E Zero Ene...  Fails

64

HERS Score  N/A

C2012En... Fails

C 2009 En Passes
C 2006 En... Passes
C 2004 En Passes
C2003 En... Passes
C 2001 En Passes
C 2000 En Passes
C 13938 En... Passes

CNYS-2010 | Fails

of Southe... Passes
IC 1595 En Passes
C 1593 En Passes
C 1392 En Passes

RAES0.2 .. Passes

4

Energy LAlea\Cumpliance I

Detailed

Parker, CO

02/14/15

www.nrglogic.com

lg =
Component State | »
REU-2520FFU-US
REUAA2528FFUID-US ax
REU-VAZEI5FFUD-UC -01:03:11 PM 1
REU-KB3I237FFUD-US
Eternal GU 3200 7
STATE Hgrams
State: ESE 52 DORT 0 EMNERGY... Passes
State: ESE 52 DORT 5 ENERGY... Passes
oo moonamanT 0 ENERGY... Fals
New Delete 0" EMNERG... Fais
1ENERGY... Fais
Credit Fails
E Zero Ene... Fals
[l RS Index | 57
‘wiater Heater Tupe: IEnnventinnaI HERS Score | N/A
Fuel Type: INaturaI gas C20ZEn.. Fals
C 2003 En Fasses
Energy Factor: C2006En.. Passes
Recovery Efficiency: C 2004 En... Passes
. C 2003 En Passes
Wwater Tank Size [gallons): C 2001 En Passes
Extra Tank Insulation [R-value] C 2000 En Passes
C 1958 En... Passes
CNYS-2010  Fals
Mote: | of Southe... Passes
C 1995 En Passes
C 1393 En Fasses
C 1392 En Fasses
0K | Cancel | Help RAESD.Z . Passes
Mo emors or wamings exdst.
4 Energy LAlea\F e | I
Detailed Parker, CO 02/14/15




* Wattage

— Mechanical Yentilation System for 1AL

Type:

Total Recoverny Efficiency [%]:
Fate [cfm]:
Hoaours/D ay:

Fan watts:

I Exhauzt Only

Senzible Recoveny Efficiency (3] 0.0

0.0

0
a4

177,

—
(]
=

— Mechanical Yentilation Syztem for 1AL

V3.1 ENERGY ...

Taoe Credit

DOE Zero Ene. ..

HERS Index

WY HERS Score

Code

[ECC 2012 En...
[ECC 2009 En...
|[ECC 2006 En...
[ECC 2004 En...
[ECC 2003 En...

I R

Failz
Fails
Fails
64

MNAA

Fails

Pazzes
Pazzes
Passes
Passes

]

Tupe: I Ex=haust Only ;I
Sensible Recovery Efficiency [%): IEIEI—
Total Recover Efficiency (%] IEIEI—
Rate [cfm]: IEEI—
Haours/D ay: 24.0
Fah watts: 16.0

www.nrglogic.com

V3.1 ENERGY ...

T Credit

DOE Zero Ene..

HERS Index

WY HERS Score

Code

[ECC 2012 En...
[ECC 2009 En...
[ECC 2006 En...
[ECC 2004 En...
[ECC 2003 En...

IFCT™ 2001 Fr

Fails
Failz
Failz
65

MAA

Fails

Paszes
Paszes
Paszzes
Paszzes

p;qqpq




* AirCycler

V3.1 ENERGY ...

— Mechanical Yentilation System for 140
Type: I.-’-‘-.ir Cycler ;I
Senzible Recovery Efficiency [Z]: IEI—
Total Recovery Efficiency (%] IEI—
Rate [cim]: IF"—
Haours/D ay: 24.0
Fan waatts:

Tax Credit

DOE Zemo Ere...
HERS Index
MY HERS Score

= Code

|[ECC 2012 En...
|[ECC 2009 En...
|ECC 2006 En...
|IECC 2004 En...

Type:

Fan watts:

— Mechanical VYentilation System for 1AL

Pr———

Fails
Fails
Fails
70

MAA

Fails

Passes
Pazzes
Paszzes
Passes

Senzible Recoven Efficiency %]
Total Recoveny Efficiency [%];
R ate [fr]:

Hours/D aw:

www.nrglogic.com

V3.1 ENERGY ...

Tae Credit

DOE Zemo Ere...

HERS Index

MY HERS Score

Code

[ECC 2012 En...
[ECC 2009 En...
|ECC 2006 En...
|[ECC 2004 En...
|[ECC 2003 En...

I wnnd r-

Failz
Fails
Fails
64

MAA

Fails

Passes
Passes
Paszses
Passes

| PP




W

* Roofing
« Radiant Barrier will almost always move 1 HERS point
* Tile roof with sub-tile ventilation might, too

— Roof Properties [optiohal inputz]

| 4

E xtenior Calar: IMEdium ¥ | Clay or Concrete Roofing Tiles:  |Mo

Fadiant Earrier: Eﬂ;l Sub-Tile Yentilation Fresent: Mo

| 4

www.nrglogic.com



The VERY SIMPLE stuff - Lights

* CFLs
« HUGE HERS and Program Compliance swings
« Count your fixtures!
* Use the blink test!

« Qualifying Light Fixtures ... kitchens, dining rooms,
living rooms, family rooms/dens, bathrooms, hallways,
stairways, entrances, bedrooms, garage, utility rooms,
home offices, and outdoor ... fixtures mounted on a

building or pole. This excludes plug-in lamps, closets,

unfinished basements, and landscape lighting.




« RESNET Default for Clothes Washers is 7x (!!!)
worse than ENERGY STAR
 Unlikely to see "RESNET Default” washer in new home

* 1 point HERS move for each Washer move

» Best to choose preset closest to installed washer
« Monkeying with part of the settings will screw you up!

— Clathes ‘WWazher and Dyer
Locatian: |Eun|:|iti-:uned j

Ciyer Fuel: IElectric j

Cipper EFf. Factor: |3.El1

Muisture Senzing [

1ESH Tefault
wiasher MEF: ID-EW Elec Rate: ID-':'B':I3
Washer LER: I?EI4 Kiiheyr  Gas Rate: IEI.EE
Annual Gas Cost; |23.EIEI

Capacity [2 074
CuFt: ™

Clathes W azher and Dyer
Location: |I:|:un|:|iti|:-ned ;l

Diryer Fuel: IElectric LI

Dipper Eff. Factor: |3.EI1

Muisture Senzing [

{ERGY STAR
Elec R ate: ID-'“:'E5
“Washer LER: IEIE Kby Gas Rate: |1.22
Annual Gas Cost: [11.00

W asher MEF: |3-41 0

Capacity [3a1n
CuFt: '

www.nrglogic.com
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r Dishweasher Place Seff = Programs
. . I acE 2 eting I V2.0 ENERGY... | Passes
Energy Factor: IEI.EE of Kk |0 Lo 12
Capacity V25 ENERGY.. Passes
~ Range/Oven V3.0 ENERGY... | Passes
Fuel: IEIectric VI [~ Induction Flange [ Convection Oven V3.0° EMERG... Fails
 Clothes " asher and Diyer V3.1 ENERGY... | Fals
i Ta Credit Fails
Location: IConditioned vl washer Presets: IS5 S0 ENE DOE Zero Ene.. | Fails
HERS Index 60
: i - 0817 - |0.0803
Diyer Fuel: IElectrlc 'I ‘wiasher MEF: I Elec Rate: I NY HERS Score | N/A
Cirwer Eff. Factar: |3.D1 ‘whazher LER: I?D4 Kidhdr  Gas Rate: ID.EE =l Code
. . : IECC 2012 En... | Fails
Maisture 5 Capacity : I
nisture Sensing [ LeEd 2874 Arnual Gas Cost: |23.00 |ECC 2009 En_ | Passes
L 1
r~ Dishweasher Placs Sett £l Programs
. . ace Setting V2.0 ENERGY... Passes
Energy Factor: ID.E2 or kwhyr ID [ |12
Lapaoiy: V25 ENERGY. . Passes
—Range/Owven V3DENERGY. . Passes
Fuiel: IEIectric 'I ™ Induction R ange [™ Convection Oven V30" ENERG... | Fails
 Clothes " azher and Diver V31 ENERGY... | Passes
] Ta Credit Fails
Location: Il:c-nditioned vl ‘whasher Presets: (RS DOE Zero Ene. | Fails
HERS Index 58
: i - |2.580 - |0.1065
Diryer Fuel: IEIec:tnc 'I ‘wiasher MEF: I Elec Rate: I N'Y HERS Score | N/A
Cirper Eff. Factar: |3.D1 ‘wiazher LER: |15'| Kwshdr  Gas Rate: |1.22 =l Code
. . : IECC 2012 En... | Fails
Maisture 5 Capacity : I
nisture Sensing [ e 3310 Arnual Gas Cost: 12,00 |ECC 2003 En_ | Passes
r~ Dishweasher Place Seft 8 e
. . ace Setting V2.0 ENERGY... Passes
Energy Factor: ID.E2 or kKwhyr ID [ |12
Lapaoily: V25 ENERGY. . Passes
—Range/Owven V3DENERGY. . Passes
Fuel: IEIectric 'I [ Induction R ange [ Convection Oven V3.0" ENERG... | Fails
— Clothes “Washer and Diyer V31 ENERGY... | Fais
i Tax Credit Fails
Location: IConditioned vl whasher Presets: IHESNET Crefault 'I DOE Zero Ene... | Fails
HERS Index 62
: i - - 0817 - |0.0803
Diryer Fuel: IEIec:tnc I ‘whasher MEF: I Elec Rate: I NY HERS Score | N/A
Diyer Eff. Factor: |3.D1 ‘whasher LER: I Kwshdyr Gas Fate: IU.58 E Code
. . : |IECC 2012 En... Fails
Maizture § Capacity :
oisture Senzing [ CoFL 2874 Arnual Gas Cost: |23.DD |ECC 2009 En... | Passes

www.nrglogic.com

RESNET Default
HERS 60

High Efficiency
HERS 58

Default w/ 151
ER

AERS 62




I’'m a RESNET QAD - Ask Me Anything
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GO FORTH AND RATE
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